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Foreword 
 
This European Standard was prepared by the Technical Committee CENELEC TC 86BXA, Fibre optic interconnect, 
passive and connectorised components.  
 
The text of the project was submitted to the Unique Acceptance Procedure and was approved by CENELEC on 
2004-12-01. 
 
The following dates were fixed: 
 
� latest date by which the EN has to be implemented 

at national level by publication of an identical 
national standard or by endorsement 

 
 
(dop) 

 
 
2005-12-01 

� latest date by which the national standards conflicting 
with the EN have to be withdrawn 

 
(dow) 

 
2007-12-01 

__________ 
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATION FOR CONNECTOR SET TO BE USED IN SINGLE MODE OPTICAL 

FIBRE COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS 
 
Type: MU-APC singlemode terminated on IEC 60793-2 category B1 fibre  
 

Description    Performance 
Coupling mechanism: 
Configuration: 
 
Fibre category:  
 
 
Cable type  
 

push-pull 
 
plug/adaptor/plug 
 
IEC 60793-2-50 type B1 
 
see Table 3 
 

Application: 
 
 
Attenuation Grades: 
(Random Mate) 
 
 
 
Return Loss: 
 

For use in EN Category U and ES 
200-671 environments (see 1.3) 
 
P: <0,35 dB mean.  
<1,0 dB for >97% of measurements 
Q: <0,30 dB mean. 
<0,60 dB for >99% of measurements 
 
V: ≥ 55 dB unmated 

Related documents: 
 
IEC 61754-6  Fibre optic connector interfaces - Part 6: Type MU connector family 
EN 61300-series Fibre optic interconnecting devices and passive components � Basic test and 

measurement procedures 
IEC 60794-2  Optical Fibre Cables - Part 2: Indoor cables � Sectional specification 
IEC 61753-1-1         Fibre optic interconnecting devices and passive components performance standard � 

Part 1-1: General and guidance - Interconnecting devices (connectors) 
EN 186000            Generic Specification � connector sets for optical fibres and cables 
ES 200 671               Transmission and Multiplexing (TM) � Passive optical components � Optical fibre 

connectors for single-mode optical fibre communication systems � Common 
requirements and conformance testing 

EN 300 019-series       Equipment Engineering (EE) � Environmental conditions and environmental tests for 
telecommunications equipment 

IEC 60793-2 -50   Optical Fibre Cables - Part 2-50: Product Specifications 
 
Outline and maximum dimensions: 
 
 

 

 
 

66 

41 53

78
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